
We want to hear about when you 

went to the emergency department

We would like to know what it was like being in the emergency 

department so that we can help make emergency departments better. 

This research project has been approved by the Western Sydney Local Health District Human Research Ethics Committee. 
Version 1.1 dated 22.01.2024

Scan the QR-code for more information and a video 

explanation, and to let us know if you want to talk to us.

Email us at MyED@mq.edu.au or call us on              

(02) 9850 2413 if you have any questions. 

Do you have an NDIS plan?

Did you go to the emergency department at 

Westmead hospital, or Blacktown hospital, or 

Mount Druitt hospital in 2023 or 2024? 

18+ Are18 years or older?

We want to talk specifically to people who say “yes” to the following 
three questions:

You can talk to us online or over the phone, we can meet in person, or 

you can write to us. You can also have a support person with you.
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We would like to have a chat with you about what the emergency 

department was like for you. You don’t have to answer questions you 
don’t like. The chat will take about 30 – 60 minutes and we will give you a 

voucher for taking part. 
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